
THE CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF HALIBURTON 

BY-LAW NO. 3611 

BEING A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH 2014 TAX RATIOS FOR THE MUNICIPALITIES 
IN THE COUNTY OF HALIBURTON 

WHEREAS Section 308 (5) The Municipal Act 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25 as amended requires 
the council of an upper-tier municipality to pass a by-law on or before April 30 in each year 
to establish the tax ratios for that year for the upper-tier municipality and its lower-tier 
municipalities. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF HALIBURTON ENACTS 
THE FOLLOWING: 

1. PROPERTY TAX RATIOS FOR 2014 SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 

Residential - Farm 
Multi - Residential 
Commercial . 
Commercial -Vacant Units and Excess Land 
Commercial - Excess Land 
Industrial 
Industrial - Vacant Land 
Industrial - Vacant Units and Excess Land 
Farmlands 
Managed Forests 

Tax Ratio 

1.00000 
1.39340 
1.48270 
1.48270 
1.48270 
1.71810 
1.71810 
1.71810 
.25000 
.25000 

READ a first and second time this 5th day of February, 2014. 

READ a third time and finally passed this 5th day of February 2014. 

Weighted 
Tax Ratio 

1.00000 
1.39340 
1.48270 
1.03789 
1.03789 
1.71810 
1.20267 
1.20267 
.25000 
.25000 


