THE CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF HALIBURTON

BY-LAW NO. 3611

BEING A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH 2014 TAX RATIOS FOR THE MUNICIPALITIES IN THE COUNTY OF HALIBURTON

WHEREAS Section 308 (5) The Municipal Act 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25 as amended requires the council of an upper-tier municipality to pass a by-law on or before April 30 in each year to establish the tax ratios for that year for the upper-tier municipality and its lower-tier municipalities.

NOW THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF HALIBURTON ENACTS. THE FOLLOWING:

1. PROPERTY TAX RATIOS FOR 2014 SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

Tax Ratio	Weighted Tax Ratio
1.00000	1.00000
1.39340	1.39340
1.48270	1.48270
1.48270	1.03789
1.48270	1.03789
1.71810	1.71810
1.71810	1.20267
1.71810	1.20267
.25000	.25000
.25000	.25000
	1.00000 1.39340 1.48270 1.48270 1.48270 1.71810 1.71810 1.71810 .25000

READ a first and second time this 5th day of February, 2014.

READ a third time and finally passed this 5th day of February 2014.

Warden

James Wilson VCAO/County Clerk